masterelectronics.com & onlinecomponents.com
are authorized e-commerce distributors
of electronic components.
See full Datasheet below...
BUY NOW
BUY NOW
Crydom

TO REMOVE FROM
DIN RAIL
PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
DERATING CURVE
448 DDRA 3P
Series
Rated Operating Voltage
48: 480 VAC
Operational Current
2: 2.4 Amps Resistive/1 HP @ 480 VAC
4: 4.2 Amps Resistive/2 HP @ 480 VAC
Control Voltage
A: 230 VAC
B: 120 VAC
C: 48 VAC
D: 5 VDC
E: 24 VDC
Function
3P: 3 Phase
3R: 3 Phase Reversing
Switching Mode (3P Only)
Blank: Zero Voltage Turn-On
R: Random Turn-On
R
Required for valid part number
For options only and not required
for valid part number
DRA3x48x2
Re
si
st
iv
e
Lo
ad
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
m
ps
)
0.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
Ambient Temperature (°C)
DRA3x48x4
DRA series Solid State Contactors offer the advantages of Crydom's proven state-of-the-art solid state AC
switching technology in a ready-to-use contactor which requires no additional heat sinking. DRA series
contactors include a protective Forward/Reverse interlock for motor reversing and are ideal for applications
up to 2 Horse Power. For complete specifications, see DRA Series AC 3 Phase Contactors & DRA AC Motor
Reversing Contactors datasheets at www.crydom.com.
Install the contactor on the DIN rail as shown in fig. 1. Vertical
mounting operation is recommended.
Wire the contactor to the input control side following the
corresponding wiring diagram (fig. 3 or fig. 4). 24 AWG minimum, 12
AWG maximum (IEC 0.5-2.5 mm2). Maximum recommended terminal
screw torque input 4.3 lbs in (0.5 Nm).
Wire the contactor to the AC Line side (L1, L2 & L3) and to the Load
side (T1, T2 & T3). 24 AWG minimum, 10 AWG maximum (IEC 0.5-4.0
mm2). Maximum recommended terminal screw torque output 12.0 lbs
in (1.37 Nm).
If multiple units are installed be sure to follow derating curve (fig. 2).
DRA Series Contactors
(A)
(B)